Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council PLUM Committee January 16, 2025 Sherman Oaks Library

- 1.) Call to Order: 6:30 PM
- 2.) Roll Call:

Present: Alicia Bartley, Tom Capps, Jeffrey Hartsough, Rick Mayer, Lisa Petrus Neal Roden, Jeff Kalban (Chair) Absent: Mikie Maloney, Sue Steinberg

- 3.) Minutes: Motion To Approve: Lisa Petrus, Seconded by Neal Roden Approved Unanimously
- 4.) Elected Officials: None
- 5.) Chairs Report:
 - A. Next Vision Committee meeting is February 6, 2025
 - B. Next PLUM Committee meeting is February 20, 2025
 - C. Chair noted that discretionary approvals by this committee will slowly fade and that the role of the purpose of this committee will be changing in 2025.
- 6.) Plan Review Board: No Report
- 7.) Presentation of Vision 2025 A response to the initial Southeast Valley Community Plan Update. Presentation was made by Chair, Jeff Kalban to committee. The report has been published and available on the Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council website. After the presentation a Motion was made by the Chair and Seconded by Alicia Bartley.

The Sherman Oaks Neighborhood Council Planning and Land Use Committee supports the Vision 2025 report and that said report shall be presented to the Los Angeles City Planning Department.

Motion Approved Unanimously

- 8.) Public Forum: Comments by the Public None
- 9.) Committee Business
- 10.) Adjourned: 7:45 P.M.

Minutes prepared by Tom Capps